eTable 26. Cohort Sensitivity Analysis: Value of a QALY

 Real world treatment frequency Protocol T treatment frequency

 QALY Value QALY Value

 $50K $100K $300K $50K $100K $300K

Two-year horizon

Direct benefit 1.5 3.0 9.1 1.5 3.0 9.1

Indirect benefit 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05 1.05

Total cost 4.6 4.6 4.6 11.4 11.4 11.4

Net value -2.1 -0.6 5.6 -8.9 -7.4 -1.3

Five-year horizon

Direct benefit 5.5 11.0 32.0 5.5 11.0 32.0

Indirect benefit 2.87 2.87 2.87 2.87 2.87 2.87

Total cost 9.3 9.3 9.3 12.5 12.5 12.5

Net value -0.9 4.6 25.6 -4.1 1.4 22.4

Twenty-year horizon

Direct benefit 21.0 42.0 126.1 21.0 42.0 126.1

Indirect benefit 4.76 4.76 4.76 4.76 4.76 4.76

Total cost 20.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 15.0 15.0

Net value 5.8 26.8 110.9 10.8 31.8 115.9
Notes: All values are in USD (billions). Results assume permanent treatment durability.

eTable 27. Cohort Sensitivity Analysis: Annual Weighted Drug Cost of Anti-VEGFs

 Real world treatment frequency Protocol T treatment frequency

 Annual cost of anti-VEGF drugs Annual cost of anti-VEGF drugs

 $432.49

(-50%)

$864.98

(Main)

$1,297.47

(+50%)

$432.49

(-50%)

$864.98

(Main)

$1,297.47

(+50%)

Two-year horizon

Total benefit 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6

Total cost 2.6 4.6 6.7 6.7 11.4 16.2

Net value 3.0 1.0 -1.1 -1.1 -5.8 -10.6

Five-year horizon

Total benefit 19.4 19.4 19.4 19.4 19.4 19.4

Total cost 5.1 9.3 13.5 7.0 12.5 18.0

Net value 14.3 10.1 5.9 12.4 6.9 1.4

Twenty-year horizon

Total benefit 67.8 67.8 67.8 67.8 67.8 67.8

Total cost 10.9 20.0 29.0 7.9 15.0 22.1

Net value 56.9 47.8 38.8 59.9 52.8 45.7
Notes: All values are in USD (billions). Results assume permanent treatment durability and value of a QALY equal to $150K.

16

References

1.  Goldman DP, Shekelle PG, Bhattacharya J, Hurd M, Joyce GF. Health status and medical treatment

of the future elderly. 2004.

2.  Gangnon RE, Davis MD, Hubbard LD, Aiello LM, Chew EY, Ferris FL, et al. A Severity Scale for

Diabetic Macular Edema Developed from ETDRS Data. Invest Ophthalmol Vis Sci. 2008 Nov

1;49(11):5041.

3.  Centers for Disease Control and Prevention. National Diabetes Statistics Report, 2020 [Internet].

2022 Jan [cited 2022 Jul 20]. Available from: https://www.cdc.gov/diabetes/data/statistics-